
Optional Parts

H-SN-14

H-SN-18

�Model number

�Model number

�Type

�Type

�Wire

�Wire

Housing : XHP-3 (J.S.T.)

Housing : PHR-2 (J.S.T.)

Pin : SXH-001T-P0.6 (J.S.T.)

Pin : SPH-002T-P0.5S (J.S.T.)

ACE SeriesHarness to use the function of the output module is prepared in ACE series.

Pin #

Pin #

Wire

Wire

AWG

AWG

Color

Color

1

1

2

2

3

500

500

500

500

500

UL1007

UL1007

UL1007

UL1007

UL1007

22

26

22

26

22

black

yellow

yellow

orange

red

Length

Length

(mm)

(mm)

H-SN-16
�Model number �Type �Wire

Housing : PHDR-10VS (J.S.T.)

Pin : SPHD-002T-P0.5 (J.S.T.)

Pin #

Pin #

Wire

Wire

AWG

AWG

Color

Color

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

500

500

500

500

-

-

-

-

500

500

500

500

500

30

500

30

500

30

500

30

UL1061

UL1061

UL1061

UL1061

-

-

-

-

UL1061

UL1061

UL1061

UL1061

UL1061

UL1061

UL1061

UL1061

UL1061

UL1061

UL1061

UL1061

28

28

28

28

-

-

-

-

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

yellow

yellow

orange

orange

-

-

-

-

blue

blue

black

black

red

red

red

red

black

black

black

black

Length

Length

(mm)

(mm)H-SN-17
�Model number �Type �Wire

Housing : PHDR-10VS (J.S.T.)

Pin : SPHD-002T-P0.5 (J.S.T.)

3

2

2

1

1

-0

-0

+50

+50

The even number pin side of the connector is the same wiring as the odd number pin side.

Model ContentsHarness model #

H-SN-14

H-SN-16

H-SN-17

H-SN-18

Mating harness

ACE series

Harness for using AUX and PR alarm of CN1.

Harness for using all function of output modules. (CN2)

Harness for using all functions except remote sensing of the output modules. (CN2)

Harness for using remote ON/OFF of output module S, T, U.(CN2)

9

9

5

5

7

7

3

3

1

1

-0

-0

+50

+50

max

Pin #7 and #8 are shorted with
harness and also pin #9 and #10.

The even number pin side of the connector is the same wiring as the odd number pin side.
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B-ACE-7

Type

Size

B-ACE-7: Recommended faston terminal #250.
Quantity is 1 piece.

B-ACE-9
Size

Material : Brass
Thickness : 1.0

B-ACE-7

B-ACE-8

B-ACE-9 ACE series Terminal attachment for series opration as output modules

Mating Model Contents

Terminal attachment to facilitate faston terminal output modules

Terminal attachment to facilitate wiringACE series

ACE series

B-ACE-8: Please be carefull with that B-ACE-8 is not stressd in wiring.
Quantity is a couple.

Material : Copper
Thickness : 0.8

10.4
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5 5.5

22

2-(C1)
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Installation

(TOP)

Installation

(TOP)

2-(C1) 2-(C1)

5 23.8

8.5

8.5
33.8

2-(C5)4-(C2)

2- 4.5

2
2

1
0

1
01
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5

Installation

(TOP)

View of B-ACE-7,B-ACE-8

View of B-ACE-9

Material : Brass
Thickness : 1.0

B-ACE-8

Dimension in mm

4.74.5

Dimension in mm

Material : Brass
Thickness : 1.2

Dimension in mm

Dimension in mm

(TOP)

Size

M4 M4

These attachments cannot be used for module code S, T, U, Y, W, Z, 9, Q, and V.
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Optional Parts

Fan unit

1 Handle with care and don’t add the impact such as falls or throwing to the unit.

2 Exc ange the unit after intercepting the input power.h

3 When the unit is exchanged, make sure there are not loosening of the connector and shutting the harness.

Fan unit is prepared by the option.

FAN-AC3
(Standard)

ACE300F

ACE300F

ACE300F

ACE300F

ACE450F
ACE650F

ACE450F

ACE450F

ACE450F

ACE650F

ACE650F

ACE650F

<Modification : F>

<Standard>

<Modification : K>

<Modification : T>

<Modification : F>

< >Standard

<Modification : K>

<Modification : T>

FAN-AC3-F
(Air flow reverse : -F)

FAN-AC3-K
(Low speed : -K)

FAN-AC3-T
(With filte : -T)r

FAN-AC4
(Standard)

FAN-AC4-F
(Air flow reverse ): -F

FAN-AC4-K
(Low speed ): -K

FAN-AC4-T
(With filter ): -T

ACE
MAX

Series
Series

Fan unit type Matching model External Pin connection

Pin No.

1

2

3

Content

GND

FAN ALARM

POWER

CONNECTOR = XAP-03V-1
(Mfr : J. S. T)

TERMINAL = SXA-001T-P0.6
(Mfr : J. S. T)

LENGTH OF HARNESS
= 60 10mm

Pin No.

1

2

3

Content

GND

FAN ALARM

POWER

CONNECTOR = XAP-03V-1
(Mfr : J. S. T)

TERMINAL = SXA-001T-P0.6
(Mfr : J. S. T)

LENGTH OF HARNESS
= 55 10mm

Air flow

Air flow

Air flow

Air flow

Air flow

Air flow

Air flow

Air flow

Option
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Optional Parts

Fan unit

1 Handle with care and don’t add the impact such as falls or throwing to the unit.

2 Exc ange the unit after intercepting the input power.h

3 When the unit is exchanged, make sure there are not loosening of the connector and shutting the harness.

Fan unit is prepared by the option.

FAN-AC9
(Standard)

ACE900F

ACE900F

ACE900F

ACE900F

MAX1600F
MAX1600T

MAX1600F

MAX3200T

MAX3200T

MAX1600T

<Modification : F>

< >Standard

<Modification : K>

<Modification : T>

<Modification : B>

< >Standard

<Modification : B>

<Standard>

FAN-AC9-F
(Air flow reverse : -F)

FAN-AC9-K
(Low speed : -K)

FAN-AC9-T
(With filter : -T)

FAN-MA1
(Standard)

FAN-MA1-B
(Long life : -B)

FAN-MA3
(Standard)

FAN-MA3-B
(Long life ): -B

ACE
MAX

Series
Series

Fan unit type Matching model External Pin connection

Pin No.

1

2

3

Content

GND

FAN ALARM

POWER

CONNECTOR = XAP-03V-1
(Mfr : J. S. T)

TERMINAL = SXA-001T-P0.6
(Mfr : J. S. T)

LENGTH OF HARNESS
= 55 10mm

Pin No.

1

2

3

Content

POWER

FAN ALARM

GND

CONNECTOR = XHP-3
(Mfr : J. S. T)

TERMINAL = SXH-001T-P0.6
(Mfr : J. S. T)

LENGTH OF HARNESS
= 210 15mm

Air flow

Air flow

Air flow

Air flow

Air flow

Air flow

Air flow

Air flow

Option-45
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Mouser Electronics
  

Authorized Distributor
 
  

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 
 
 
 Cosel:   

  B-ACE-7  B-ACE-8  B-ACE-9  B-ACE-3  B-ACE-4  B-ACE-2  B-ACE-5  B-ACE-6

http://www.mouser.com/cosel
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=B-ACE-7
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=B-ACE-8
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=B-ACE-9
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=B-ACE-3
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=B-ACE-4
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=B-ACE-2
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=B-ACE-5
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=B-ACE-6


Океан Электроники
Поставка электронных компонентов 

Компания «Океан Электроники» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при 

поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях! 

Компания «Океан Электроники» является официальным дистрибьютором и эксклюзивным 
представителем в России одного из крупнейших производителей разъемов военного и 
аэрокосмического назначения «JONHON», а так же официальным дистрибьютором и 
эксклюзивным представителем в России производителя высокотехнологичных и надежных 
решений для передачи СВЧ сигналов «FORSTAR». 

Наши преимущества: 

- Поставка оригинальных импортных электронных компонентов напрямую с производств Америки, 
Европы и Азии, а так же с крупнейших складов мира; 
- Широкая линейка поставок активных и пассивных импортных электронных компонентов (более 
30 млн. наименований); 
- Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций; 
- Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней); 
- Экспресс доставка в любую точку России; 
- Помощь Конструкторского Отдела и консультации квалифицированных инженеров; 
- Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;  
- Поставка электронных компонентов под контролем ВП; 
- Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO 9001; 
- При необходимости вся продукция военного и аэрокосмического назначения проходит 
испытания и сертификацию в лаборатории (по согласованию с заказчиком);
- Поставка специализированных компонентов военного и аэрокосмического уровня качества 
(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer, 
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits, 
General Dynamics  и др.); 

«JONHON» (основан в 1970 г.)

Разъемы специального, военного и аэрокосмического 
назначения: 
(Применяются в военной, авиационной, аэрокосмической, 
морской, железнодорожной, горно- и нефтедобывающей 
отраслях промышленности) 

«FORSTAR» (основан в 1998 г.) 

ВЧ соединители, коаксиальные кабели, 
кабельные сборки и микроволновые компоненты: 

(Применяются в телекоммуникациях гражданского и 
специального назначения, в средствах связи, РЛС, а так же 
военной, авиационной и аэрокосмической отраслях 
промышленности). 

Телефон:    8 (812) 309-75-97 (многоканальный) 
Факс:           8 (812) 320-03-32 
Электронная почта:    ocean@oceanchips.ru 
Web:      http://oceanchips.ru/ 
Адрес:   198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина, д. 2, корп. 4, лит. А


